
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Docm:r.ent No. 1372 

H. P. 1205 House of Representatives, March 18, 1953. 

Reported from Committee on County Estimates and printed under Joint 
Rules No. 10. 

HAR VEY R. PEASE. Clerk 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NTNETEEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY-THREE 

RESOLVE, for the Laying of the County Taxes for the Years Nineteen 
Hundred Fifty-three and Nineteen Hundred Fifty-four. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, the several counties hereinafter named, 
have certain expenses and liabilities which 11111st he met as they become due; 
and 

Whereas. the several counties have no source of revenue except the taxes 
hereinafter mentioned; and 

\Vhereas. it is necessary that the taxes for the year r953 hereinafter men­
tioned he immediately assessed, in order to provide the required revenue for 
the several counties ; and 

\Vhereas, in the judgment of the leg·islatnre, these facts create an emer­
gency within the meaning of the constitution of :\Iaine and require the fol­
lowing legislation as immediately necessan· for the preservation of the pub­
lic peace, health and safety; now, therefore, he it 

County taxes apportioned. Resolved: That the sum appearing oppo­
site to the names of the counties in the following schedule is hereby granted 
as a tax on each county respectively to he appropriated, assessed, collected 
and applied to the purpose of paying the debt and necessary expenses of 
the same and for other purposes of law, for the years 1953 and 1954. 



2 LEGISLATIVE DOCUJ\IE~T No. 1372 

H)53 1954 

Androscoggin $168,383.5 I $r45,n6-45 
Aroostook 178,249.50 178,249.50 
Cumberland 430,955.00 426,475.00 
Franklin 54/)00.00 54,900.00 
Hancock w1,655.oo IOI,655.00 
Kennebec I 10,680.00 II0,680.00 
Knox 81 ,083.60 8r.083.6o 
Lincoln 78,285.00 78,285.00 
Oxford 144.750.00 144,750.00 
Penobscot 217,899.87 217,899.87 
Piscataquis 50,500.00 50,500.00 
Sagadahoc 49,762.50 49,762.50 
Somerset 97,000.00 97,000.00 
Waldo 87,240.25 87,240.25 
\Vashington ro4,380.oo ro4,380.oo 
York 159,435.00 159,435.00 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this 
resolve shall take effect when approved. 




